
Hawaii and Pacific Basin FSA State Office 
USDA Farm Service Agency 

Pacific Guardian Center – Mauka Tower 
737 Bishop Street, Suite 2340 

Honolulu, HI 96813-3201 

 
State Office Personnel 
Telephone (808) 441-2704 

Fax (808) 441-2705 

Title Name Email Phone 
Extension 

Administration: Ext. 3 

State Executive 
Director Rueben Flores rueben.flores@hi.usda.gov x 136 

District Director Henry Fong 
henry.fong@hi.usda.gov 
Phone: (808)483-8600 x106 
Fax: (808)483-8615 

x 139 
 

Administrative 
Officer Jill Lee jill.lee@hi.usda.gov x 102 

Administrative 
Specialist Genevieve Leong genevieve.leong@hi.usda.gov x 137 

Program 
Technician Peggy Jyo peggy.jyo@hi.usda.gov x 148 

Farm Loan Programs: Ext. 2 

Farm Loan Chief Steve Bazzell steve.bazzell@hi.usda.gov x 142 

Farm Loan 
Specialist Theresa Souza theresa.souza@hi.usda.gov x 141 

Mgmt & Program 
Analyst Teri Zamora teri.zamora@hi.usda.gov x 103 

Farm Programs: Ext. 1 
Chief Program 
Specialist Steve Peterson steve.peterson@hi.usda.gov x 138 

Program 
Specialist -GIS Connie Laumann connie.laumann@hi.usda.gov x 145 

 


